
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, 1000 & Over, Handicapped

1 2553433 3,761 $1,000.00 Arvada, COSTREAM Bowling 7

2 2553337 3,724 $800.00 Arvada, COLeave Your Mark #5

3 2553333 3,691 $650.00 Arvada, COLeave Your Mark #2

4 2579909 3,664 $500.00 Denver, COCrown III

$2,950.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, 799 & Under, Handicapped

1 2579910 3,529 $350.00 Denver, COCrown IV

$350.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, 800 - 899, Handicapped

1 2589651 3,684 $1,000.00 Lochbuie, COShould've been my 1st ball

2 2570106 3,579 $800.00 Lakewood, COStroke & Roll 1

3 2561424 3,449 $600.00 Westminster, COLast Ditch Effort!

4 2579528 3,412 $450.00 Lakewood, CONo Pressure #5

$2,850.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, 900 - 999, Handicapped

1 2568282 3,807 $1,200.00 Golden, COEbowla-19

2 2589652 3,702 $1,000.00 Lochbuie, CONada Suave

3 2582835 3,665 $800.00 Aurora, COHamboners

4 2560864 3,638 $650.00 Parker, COThat's A Great Question?

5 2590258 3,619 $535.00 Aurora, COThunder Rolls

6 2588282 3,610 $450.00 Arvada, COChad Schafer Team 1

7 2594376 3,602 $400.00 Castle Rock, COHigh Country Headpins

$5,035.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Team Event, Scratch Team, Scratch

1 2565302 3,623 $500.00 Wheat Ridge, COBam Bam's Back!

2 2553333 3,440 $400.00 Arvada, COLeave Your Mark #2

3 2579909 3,423 $250.00 Denver, COCrown III

4 2565292 3,378 $150.00 Thornton, COAmerican Pride
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$1,300.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$12,485.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, 319 & Under, Handicapped

1 2571101 1,448 $420.00 Northglenn, COGreenwald, Mackenzie S / Gaikowski, Kayla L

2 2579528 1,442 $320.00 Lakewood, CODawson, William S / Dawson, Darcy

3 2553565 1,435 $210.00 Westminster, COWagner, Devin T / Lacy, Reggie R

$950.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, 320 - 359, Handicapped

1 2592087 1,527 $600.00 Denver, COPerkins, Christopher / Graziano, Anthony

2 2579464 1,520 $500.00 Centennial, COGarrett, Heidi A / Garrett, James T

3 2592086 1,497 $400.00 Denver, COCole, Jamie E / Nickels, Darius J

4 2589357 1,480 $300.00 Westminster, COVargas, Tommie D / Vargas, Joe

5 2553564 1,465 $240.00 Westminster, CORogers, Jennifer L / Mangers, Erin V

6 2583703 1,460 $220.00 Aurora, COSanchez, Steven L / Gerringer, Anne M

7 2560886 1,452 $200.00 Lakewood, COLee, Scott H / Martinez, Eugene P

8 2564787 1,451 $170.00 Lakewood, COEverding, Kelly M / Benedict, Frank B

9 2553516 1,442 $144.00 Aurora, COBowman, Glenice K / Shimono, Roger S

$2,774.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, 360 - 399, Handicapped

1 2570955 1,533 $700.00 Loveland, COMoon, Courtney T / Freeman, John C

2 2578668 1,507 $600.00 Aurora, COSyrie, Perry L / Vaughn, George B, III

3 2561424 1,502 $500.00 Westminster, COPerkowski, Robert J / Ramey, Robert J

4 2591786 1,493 $400.00 Lakewood, COHeisler, Scott W / Grosshans, Les D

5 2579908 1,477 $300.00 Denver, COGarcia, Tonya F / Peters, Ryan A

6 2594383 1,473 $250.00 Longmont, COSullivan, Timothy P / Sullivan, Parker

7 2553564 1,469 $192.00 Westminster, COEspinoza, Nicole C / Stellick, Sydney R

7 2594375 1,469 $192.00 Thornton, COJarrett, Theron S / Hackenberg, Scott H

9 2590258 1,456 $166.00 Aurora, COLoui, EJ / Brown, Daniel D

10 2589652 1,452 $146.00 Lochbuie, CODean, Ronny L / Unrein, Jacob A

11 2594381 1,449 $126.00 Westminster, COCarter, Tom C / Palko, Stephen

12 2583703 1,423 $114.00 Aurora, COLucero, William "wayne" / Rice, Jason A

$3,686.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles Event, 400 & Over, Handicapped
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

1 2568607 1,685 $700.00 Arvada, COSchamp, Scott T / Schamp, Stephen L

2 2579907 1,557 $600.00 Denver, COLavigna, Geno N / Hobbs, Nicholas E

3 2583703 1,549 $500.00 Aurora, COJohnson, Robbie P / Christie, John E

4 2560181 1,541 $400.00 Aurora, COTipton, Gaius / Bahr, Jarrod A, MR

5 2589356 1,539 $300.00 Westminster, COVargas, Ted / Vargas, Jeffery J

6 2553334 1,522 $250.00 Arvada, COMontoya, Brian / Owings, Ronald E

7 2553434 1,520 $220.00 Arvada, COPester, Tim / Keller, Bryan G

8 2553431 1,515 $200.00 Arvada, COWindholz, Nathaniel J / Brown, Zach D

9 2553338 1,512 $180.00 Arvada, COGallegos, Jarrod B / Dick, Derek R

10 2553337 1,510 $154.00 Arvada, COVaassen, Glen L / Wahler, Roger, Jr

11 2553432 1,494 $134.00 Arvada, COJones, Curtis / Calhoun, Jamaal

12 2570954 1,487 $124.00 Loveland, COFreeman, John C / Roskelley, Scott R

$3,762.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Doubles Event, Scratch Doubles, Scratch

1 2553334 1,510 $250.00 Arvada, COMontoya, Brian / Owings, Ronald E

2 2579907 1,496 $220.00 Denver, COLavigna, Geno N / Hobbs, Nicholas E

3 2565302 1,436 $200.00 Wheat Ridge, COCarter, Jeffrey C / Koeltzow, Kristopher

4 2553434 1,432 $180.00 Arvada, COPester, Tim / Keller, Bryan G

5 2553337 1,424 $160.00 Arvada, COVaassen, Glen L / Wahler, Roger, Jr

6 2553431 1,419 $140.00 Arvada, COWindholz, Nathaniel J / Brown, Zach D

7 2589356 1,410 $120.00 Westminster, COVargas, Ted / Vargas, Jeffery J

8 2553338 1,408 $100.00 Arvada, COGallegos, Jarrod B / Dick, Derek R

9 2553430 1,406 $90.00 Arvada, COMoore, Eric G / Yancey, Jordan R

$1,460.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$12,632.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, 159 & Under, Handicapped

1 2553427 824 $300.00 Arvada, COMetzinger, Matt J

2 2579910 801 $250.00 Denver, COLara, Edward L

3 2571513 775 $200.00 Denver, COKrohn, Elizabeth A

4 2553517 769 $135.00 Aurora, COFox, Gary L

4 2571231 769 $135.00 Arvada, COSchamp, Sandra R

6 2578668 767 $90.00 Aurora, COPhillips, Alyson M

7 2568606 752 $80.00 Arvada, COSavoy, Charles R

8 2564786 749 $65.00 Lakewood, COBurk, Susan M

9 2553515 746 $45.00 Aurora, COSorrell, Tammy G

9 2553431 746 $45.00 Arvada, COMay, Corinne O

$1,345.00Total prizes awarded in this division:
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, 160 - 179, Handicapped

1 2583703 835 $300.00 Aurora, COGerringer, Anne M

2 2568605 806 $250.00 Arvada, COBettenhausen, Kevin C

3 2589652 788 $220.00 Lochbuie, COMadera, Isaac

4 2592087 782 $210.00 Denver, COGraziano, Anthony

5 2589951 775 $200.00 Monument, COHenk, John W

6 2594001 773 $190.00 Lakewood, COCastrejon Miranda, Ramon

7 2594376 771 $180.00 Castle Rock, COFabry, Robert E

8 2592107 755 $170.00 WESTMINSTER, COGonzalez, Robert R

9 2553430 750 $150.00 Arvada, COYancey, Pamela S

10 2566706 748 $120.00 Littleton, COMartin, Terry D

10 2553648 748 $120.00 Aurora, COErickson, Nancy

12 2567854 747 $90.00 Littleton, COReed, Laveda M

13 2586355 745 $78.00 Thornton, COEdwards, Robert W

13 2594384 745 $78.00 Westminster, COCarter, Luann R

15 2578177 742 $70.00 Morrison, COTodd, Ivyl G

16 2592087 740 $45.00 Denver, COPerkins, Christopher

16 2553650 740 $45.00 Aurora, COWith, Eric A

$2,516.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, 180 - 199, Handicapped

1 2594381 893 $325.00 Westminster, COCarter, Tom C

2 2589651 842 $250.00 Lochbuie, COMadera, Christopher D

3 2553429 834 $230.00 Arvada, COPenning, Ethan

4 2553600 832 $215.00 Littleton, COLow, Robert K

5 2588283 811 $200.00 Arvada, COSaul, Joshua R

6 2588282 802 $190.00 Arvada, COMorin, Austin N

7 2571101 792 $180.00 Northglenn, COWahl, Randy M

8 2570954 787 $170.00 Loveland, COFreeman, John C

9 2553434 784 $160.00 Arvada, COOsei, Kayla K

10 2553338 781 $145.00 Arvada, COGallegos, Jarrod B

10 2594383 781 $145.00 Longmont, COSullivan, Timothy P

12 2579528 776 $130.00 Lakewood, COO'Brien, Michael J

13 2582835 772 $110.00 Aurora, COSattizahn, James R

14 2553651 765 $100.00 Aurora, CORoberts, Cary M

15 2553514 763 $90.00 Aurora, COMc Cool, Mason

16 2594007 760 $76.00 Arvada, COBronnenberg, Jim

16 2594104 760 $76.00 Lakewood, COEwell, Douglas

18 2560885 756 $62.00 Lakewood, COHenshaw, Jeffrey T

19 2558679 750 $58.00 Castle Pines, CODavis, Troy D

20 2553433 749 $52.00 Arvada, COTalotta, Ryan J

$2,964.00Total prizes awarded in this division:
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Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, 200 & Over, Handicapped

1 2553431 832 $350.00 Arvada, COWindholz, Nathaniel J

2 2583703 820 $275.00 Aurora, COChristie, John E

3 2553340 816 $260.00 Arvada, COMaly, Michelle M

4 2583703 801 $250.00 Aurora, COJohnson, Robbie P

5 2553336 800 $240.00 Arvada, COLloyd, Ernie D

6 2594375 798 $230.00 Thornton, COHackenberg, Scott H

7 2594376 795 $220.00 Castle Rock, COFabry, Austin R

8 2583104 789 $210.00 Denver, COTwarogowski, Rowan

9 2579529 786 $200.00 Lakewood, COPtak, Aaron J

10 2553648 785 $190.00 Aurora, COSivixai, Toui

11 2589356 783 $180.00 Westminster, COCutshaw, Edward V

12 2558926 781 $160.00 Denver, COPalmer, Christopher H

12 2560884 781 $160.00 Lakewood, COFrias, David M

12 2553651 781 $160.00 Aurora, COMitchell, Brian W

15 2560181 779 $140.00 Aurora, COHamman, Steve A

16 2571101 776 $130.00 Northglenn, COWahl, Christopher R

17 2583877 770 $120.00 Greenwood Village, COFisher, Brandon L

18 2594386 768 $110.00 Westminster, CONamvong, Tham

19 2565302 763 $100.00 Wheat Ridge, COMounts, Michael S

20 2553563 761 $95.00 Westminster, CONickerson, Robert E

21 2553335 759 $90.00 Arvada, COJackson, Jacob A

22 2553431 758 $83.00 Arvada, COBrown, Zach D

22 2553434 758 $83.00 Arvada, COPester, Tim

24 2553434 755 $75.00 Arvada, COKeller, Bryan G

25 2579463 753 $70.00 Centennial, COStevens, Jeremy C

26 2588282 751 $65.00 Arvada, COLandis, Max

27 2553433 748 $60.00 Arvada, COVieyra, Anthony

28 2579908 747 $55.00 Denver, COJansen, Justyne

29 2553332 746 $47.00 Arvada, COVaassen, Glen L

$4,408.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Singles Event, Scratch Singles, Scratch

1 2594376 782 $150.00 Castle Rock, COFabry, Austin R

2 2553431 781 $130.00 Arvada, COWindholz, Nathaniel J

3 2565302 763 $120.00 Wheat Ridge, COMounts, Michael S

3 2553651 763 $120.00 Aurora, COMitchell, Brian W

5 2553336 746 $110.00 Arvada, COLloyd, Ernie D

6 2553430 745 $105.00 Arvada, COYancey, Jordan R

7 2565302 741 $100.00 Wheat Ridge, COEckhoff, Emily A

8 2589356 738 $95.00 Westminster, COCutshaw, Edward V

9 2553433 735 $90.00 Arvada, COArchuleta, Roman

10 2553335 730 $85.00 Arvada, COJackson, Jacob A

11 2560884 717 $80.00 Lakewood, COFrias, David M
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12 2553434 715 $75.00 Arvada, COPester, Tim

13 2553431 713 $70.00 Arvada, COBrown, Zach D

14 2583877 712 $60.00 Greenwood Village, COGensch, William

15 2553434 710 $50.00 Arvada, COKeller, Bryan G

16 2553335 709 $44.00 Arvada, COCummings, Eric L

17 2553338 698 $38.00 Arvada, COGallegos, Jarrod B

17 2565302 698 $38.00 Wheat Ridge, COWolfe, Alfred L

19 2553563 697 $32.00 Westminster, CONickerson, Robert E

20 2570105 696 $30.00 Lakewood, COSabatos-Trujillo, Nathan S

21 2553337 695 $14.00 Arvada, COWahler, Roger

21 2553436 695 $14.00 Arvada, COSchissler, Ricky B

$1,650.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$12,883.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 159 & Under, Handicapped

1 2553427 2,291 $80.00 Arvada, COMetzinger, Matt J

2 2553565 2,266 $60.00 Westminster, COLacy, Reggie R

3 2571513 2,256 $37.00 Denver, COKrohn, Elizabeth A

4 2579910 2,187 $20.00 Denver, COLara, Edward L

$197.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 160 - 179, Handicapped

1 2589651 2,316 $90.00 Lochbuie, COJensen, Dave

2 2553435 2,277 $70.00 Arvada, COMedina, Michael C

3 2589651 2,246 $60.00 Lochbuie, COMadera, Isaac

4 2589951 2,229 $50.00 Monument, COHenk, John W

5 2570607 2,209 $40.00 Northglenn, COFouts, Noel J

6 2553598 2,202 $28.00 Littleton, COJuanillo, Daniel G

7 2553516 2,197 $23.00 Aurora, COShimono, Roger S

$361.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 180 -199, Handicapped

1 2553322 2,493 $90.00 Westminster, COCarter, Tom C

2 2553433 2,367 $80.00 Arvada, COTalotta, Ryan J

3 2553337 2,360 $70.00 Arvada, COGallegos, Jarrod B

4 2553600 2,291 $55.00 Littleton, COLow, Robert K

5 2553429 2,257 $40.00 Arvada, COPenning, Ethan

6 2589119 2,242 $32.00 Lakewood, COSaul, Joshua R

7 2589651 2,241 $24.00 Lochbuie, COMadera, Christopher D
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8 2556276 2,239 $20.00 Denver, COHowes, Kathy L

9 2594375 2,238 $16.00 Thornton, COJarrett, Theron S

$427.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Handicap All-Events, Handicap All-Events 200 & Over, Handicapped

1 2553431 2,364 $100.00 Arvada, COWindholz, Nathaniel J

2 2583703 2,360 $90.00 Aurora, COChristie, John E

3 2579907 2,339 $80.00 Denver, COHobbs, Nicolas E

4 2568607 2,286 $70.00 Arvada, COSchamp, Stephen L

5 2553651 2,284 $60.00 Aurora, COMitchell, Brian W

6 2553337 2,277 $50.00 Arvada, COWahler, Roger

7 2553648 2,274 $40.00 Aurora, COSivixai, Toui

8 2553434 2,258 $35.00 Arvada, COKeller, Bryan G

9 2561424 2,255 $30.00 Westminster, CORamey, Robert J

10 2579529 2,253 $26.00 Lakewood, COPtak, Aaron J

11 2583703 2,252 $22.00 Aurora, COJohnson, Robbie P

12 2565302 2,247 $19.00 Wheat Ridge, COMounts, Michael S

12 2553434 2,247 $19.00 Arvada, COPester, Tim

14 2553340 2,243 $16.00 Arvada, COMaly, Michelle M

$657.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$1,642.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 159 & Under, Scratch

1 2553336 1,496 $35.00 Arvada, COJohnson, Christie L

$35.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 160 -179, Scratch

1 2589651 1,872 $70.00 Lochbuie, COJensen, Dave

2 2589651 1,826 $30.00 Lochbuie, COMadera, Isaac

$100.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 180 - 199, Scratch

1 2553337 2,111 $125.00 Arvada, COGallegos, Jarrod B

2 2553600 1,985 $105.00 Littleton, COLow, Robert K

3 2589651 1,944 $80.00 Lochbuie, COMadera, Christopher D

4 2590258 1,930 $64.00 Aurora, COBrown, Daniel D
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5 2553435 1,924 $48.00 Arvada, CODavid, Phillip W

5 2582835 1,924 $48.00 Aurora, COKohler, Kris K

$470.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Scratch All-Events, Scratch All-Events 200 & Over, Scratch

1 2583703 2,288 $125.00 Aurora, COChristie, John E

2 2565302 2,247 $105.00 Wheat Ridge, COMounts, Michael S

3 2553431 2,211 $80.00 Arvada, COWindholz, Nathaniel J

4 2553337 2,208 $75.00 Arvada, COMcCracken, Steven A

5 2594376 2,195 $70.00 Castle Rock, COFabry, Austin R

6 2570105 2,194 $65.00 Lakewood, COSabatos-Trujillo, Nathan S

7 2579909 2,186 $60.00 Denver, COHobbs, Nicolas E

8 2553338 2,181 $55.00 Arvada, COWahler, Roger

9 2553334 2,171 $50.00 Arvada, COOwings, Ronald E

10 2583877 2,160 $45.00 Greenwood Village, COFisher, Brandon L

$730.00Total prizes awarded in this division:

$1,335.00Total prizes awarded in this event:

$40,977.00Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Gr Denver USBC

Official Final Prize Listing

2025 Greater Denver USBC 104th Annual City Tournam

Sorted By Event, Division

Official Final Prize Listing Dec 11, 2025   02:59 PM Page 8 of 8


